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.Mr.lHenry D. Hukill, Vice President-

;and Director --TMI-1

'GPU Nuclear Corporation
'P.10. Box 480

~

; Middletown, Pennsylvania: 17057

; Dear Mr. Hukill:|

On September 6-7, 1984,- the staff and a consultant from EG&G, Idaho conducted
- :a special. audit of the TMI-1 environmental qualification (EQ) files as part

'

7'of its review related to the restart proceeding environmental qualification - 3

certification _ requirement. imposed by the Comission in CLI-84-11,'' dated ' July '

"

26,1984. The audit focused on (1)- the list of equipment from your August
23, 1984 submittal that you .believe falls within the scope of the -

' Comission's ' Order,"(2) the specific environmental qualification files for__ >

,

the selected components and (3) your proposed justification for interim
!. operation.for the incore thermocouples from your August 23, 1984 submittal.
| The audit findings were, in general, favorable.- However, theTfollowing

coments will have to^be resolved prior to staff certification of this issue.
,

With respect to identifying equipment subject.to the Comission's Order,
there are three components, in the staff's view, that'should be added to the,

! list. These components are-(1) the pressure switches for the high pressure,
n injector auxiliary oil pumps, (2) the high pressure injection auxiliary oil
b pumps, and (3) the high pressure injection flow indication. In addition, the
: decay heat removal flow indication should be qualified for normal operation
; radiation doses. As discussed, the. procedural revisions proposed to permit
'

excluding makeup tank level indication from the list.need to be implemented
prior to staff certification of this item.4

With respect to the file audit, the staff and a consultant from EG&G, Idaho,
reviewed in detail the documentation in eight EQ files,and found that seven |

files contained documentation that provided adequate evidence the equipment
was-qualified for the radiation levels postulated to exist following a large

: break LOCA. The staff found the documentation in the remaining file it
j . reviewed, transorb diodes, to be deficient. That file contained test

i results, but did not contain the test report'i_tself. -The test report must be
,

i reviewed by GPU and the review results included in the file. The test: report
itself must also be placed in the . file or available to GPU for-the installed
life of the diodes.
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Mr. Henry D. Hukill -2- I

With respect to the JC0 for the incore thermocouples, the staff found the JC0
unacceptable. Citing operating experience to one megarad ganina integrated
dose does not provide an adequate basis for concluding that the equipment

-will perform its function up to an integrated dose 20 times greater, nor have
the failure of the six units in TMI-2 been adequately explained. Acceptable
criteria -for demonstrating JC0 was provided to you in our letter of May 25
1984. Those criteria are essentially the same as those contained in
paragraph (i) of- 10 CFR 50.49. With regard to our May 25, 1984 letter, we
reiterate our request that you respond to that letter in order to enable the
staff to continue its review and evaluation concerning compliance with 10 CFR-'

50.49 for TMI-1.
-

We request that you provide ' written resolution for the issues above as soon
as possible, but in any event no later than October 12, 1984.

The reporting and/or recordkeeping requirements contained in this letter
affect fewer than ten respondents; therefore, OMB clearance is not required
under P.L. 96-511.<

Sincerely,
.

ugqQl.Al GTM UYf
Darrell G. Eisenhut, Director
Division of Licensing

cc: See next page
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. Mr. Henry D. Hukill -2- j

With respect to the JC0 for the incore thermocouples, the staff found the JC0
unacceptable. Citing operating experience to one megarad gamma integrated
dose does not provide an adequate basis for concluding that the equipment
will perform its function up to an integrated dose 20 times greater, nor have
the ~ failure of the six units .in TMI-2 been adequately explained. Acceptable
criteria for demonstrating JC0 was provided to you in our letter of May 25,
1984. Those criteria are essentially the same as those contained in
paragraph (1) of 10 CFR 50.49. With regard to our May 25, 1984 letter, we
reiterate our request that you respond to that letter in order to enable-the
staff to continue its review and evaluation concerning compliance with 10 CFR
50.49 for TMI-1.

The reporting and/or recordkeeping requirements contained in this letter
affect fewer than ten respondents; therefore, OMB clearance is not required
under P.L. 96-511.

Sincerely,

John F. Stolz, Chief
Operating Reactors Branch #4
Division of Licensing

cc: See next page
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GPU Nuclear Corporation -1- 50-289, TMI-l

Mr.-R. J. Toole Jordan D. Cunningham, Esq.
O&M Director, Till-l Fox, Farr and Cunningham
GPU Nuclear Corporation 2320 North 2nd Street
P. O. Box 480 Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17110
Middletown, Pennsylvania 17057

Ms. Louise Bradford
TMIA

Board of Directors 1011 Green Street
P.A.N.E. Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17102
P. O. Box 268
Middletown, Pennsylvania 17057 Ms. Marjorie M. Aamodt

-
- R. D. #5

Coatesville, Pennsylvania 19320

Docketing and Service Section Earl B. Hoffman
U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Dauphin County Commissioner
Washington, D. C. 20555 Dauphin County Courthouse

Front and Market Streets
Chauncey Kepford Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17101
Judith H. Johnsrud
Environmental Coalition on Nuclear Power Ellyn R. Weiss
433 Orlando Avenue Harmon, Weiss & Jordan
State College, Pennsylvania 16801 20001 S Street

Suite 430
Judge Reginald L. Gotchy Washington, D.C. 20009
Atomic Safety & Licensing Appeal Board
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, DC 20555

Ivan W. Smith, Esq., Chairman
Atomic Safety and Licensing Board
.U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission

Mr. Thomas E. "u,rley., Regional Adainistrator Washington, D.C. 20555
U. S. N. R. C.', Region I -

631 Park Avenue
King of Prussia, Pennsylvania 19406

- 9.ary J. Edles, Chairman
,

Atomic Safety & Licensing Appeal
Board-

ANGRY /TMI PIRC
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, DC 205551037 Maclay Street

Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17103

John Levin, Esq.
Pennsylvania Public Utilities

Commission
Box 3265
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17120 (
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GPU Nuclear Corporati:n -2- General C.:unsal
'

Federal Emergency ManagemInt Agency i.

Mr.' Thomas M. Gerusky, Dirrctor ATTN: Docket Citrk {75 tree j
-

- Bureau of Radiation Protection
Pennsylvania Department of ,1

Environmental Resources '

f
'

Karin W. Carter, Esq.

.f5Harrisburg nnsylvania' 17120
]0 x 7

i

.
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17120 1

Piarvin I. Lewis I
,

6504 Gradford Terrace Dr. James Lambt
'

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19749 313 Woodhaven Road
Chapel Hill., North Carolina 27514

G. F. Trowbridge, Esq. Dauphin County Office Emergency,,

Shaw, Pittman, Potts & Trowbridge Preparedness
1800 M Street, N.W. Court House, Room 7

i Washington, D. C. 20036 Front & Market Streets
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17101-

; J. S. Wetmore
Manager, PWR Licensing Christine'N.' Kohl, Esq.

I GPU Nuclear Corporation Atomic. Safety & Licensing Appeal
: 100 Interpace Parkway Board
i Parsippany, New Jersey 07054 U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission

Washington, D.C. 20555
,

Ms. Lennie Prough
i U. S. .N. R. C. - TMI Site
i P. O. Box 311

Middletown, Pennsylvania 1705)

! Ms. Virginia Southard, Chairman Mr. Robert B. Borsum
| Citizens for a Safe Envitonment Babcock & Wilcox

264 Walton Street Nuclear Power Generation Division'

Lemoyne, Pennsylvania 17043 Suite 220', 7910 Woodmont Avenue;

Bethesda, Maryland 20814
Dr. David Hetrick;

j Professor of. Nuclear Energy Mr. Gustave A. Linenberger, Jr.
; University of Arizona Atomic Safety and Licensing Board
i Tucson, Arizona 85721 U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission

Washington, D.C. 20555
Mr. David D. Maxwell, Chairman
Board of Supervisors4

,

! Londonderry Township
; RFD#1 - Geyers Church Road
! Middletown, Pennsylvania 17057 Mr. C. W. Smyth
( TMI-l Licensing ilanager
| GPU Nuclear Corporation

Regional Radiation Representative P. O. Box 480
! EPA Reaton III Middletown. Pennsylvania 17057
! Curtis' Building (Sixth Floor)

.

6th and Walnut Streetse

| Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19106
,

< .

Me. Richard Conte Governor's Office of State Planning
i

Senior Resident Inspector (TMI-1) and Development
U.S.N.R.C. ATTN: Coordinator, Pennsylvania

State ClearinghouseP. O. Box 311 -

Middletown. Pennsylvania 17057 P. O. Box 1323 ,

Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17120 }|
,
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GPU Nuclear Corporation -3- '

,. .

Sheldon J. Wolfe, Esq., Chairman
Atomic Safety & Licensing Board
Washington, D.C. 20555

|
Ms. Jane Perkins '

City Government Center
10 North Market Square
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17101

Jane Lee -

183 Valley Road
Etters, Pennsylvania 17319

Bruce Molholt
Haverford College
Haverford, Pennsylvania 19041

Norman Aamodt
R. D. #5, Box 428
Coatesville, Pennsylvania 19320

Michael McBride, Esq. *

LeBoeuf, Lamb, Leiby & itcRae
Suite 1100
1333 New Hampshire Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20036
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